

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2400

			Of the printed Bill
Page	Section	Lines	
			Of the Engrossed Bill

On page 3, Section 3, line 20, after the word "related" and before the word "CPT", adding the words "APC or";

On page 3, Section 3, lines 22-24, delete paragraph 1 of subsection A in its entirety, and replacing in lieu thereof the following sentence:

"1. The average amount that was charged to a patient for the previous twelve months for each diagnostic-related group without a public or private third party paying for any portion of the charges;"

On page 5, Section 3, lines 11-12, after the word "related" and before the word "CPT", add the words "APC or";

On page 5, Section 3, line 14, by deleting the words "paragraphs 1 through 3" and by replacing in lieu thereof the following words "the amount that shall be charged to a patient for each surgical procedure or imaging procedure if all charges are paid in full without a public or private third party paying for any portion of the charges and by paragraphs 2 and 3";

On page 5, Section 3, line 1, by adding a paragraph 2 of subsection B to read as follows:

"2. A requirement that the reported data include an itemized breakdown of the payments made to each class of health care provider involved in providing the treatment" and by renumbering the subsequent paragraph;

On page 6, Section 3, line 1, by deleting the words "the list of the" after the word "include" and before the word "one" and by replacing in lieu thereof the following words "the following: 1. The";

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Arthur Hulbert

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

On page 6, Section 3, line 5, after the word "codes", by deleting the period and by replacing in lieu thereof a semicolon and the word "and";

On page 6, Section 3, line 6, by adding the following paragraph 2 of subsection D:

"2. A requirement that the reported data include an itemized breakdown of the payments made to each class of health care provider involved in providing the treatment.";

On page 6, Section 3, line 4, after the word "related" and before the word "CPT", add the words "APC or"; and

On page 6, Section 3, lines 21-24, by deleting subsection H in its entirety.